The Corporation of The Town of The Blue Mountains

By-law No. 2025 - 77
Schedule G

Cemetery Services

All fees are subject to the applicable HST.

Item
1.
2.
3.

® Qo T

Description

Administrative & Maintenance Fee
Genealogical Searches

Lots

Standard?®

Cremation®

Columbarium Row 1 and Row 6%
Columbarium Row 4 and Row 5%
Columbarium Row 2 and Row 3%
Natural Burial Lot

Interment Charges

Adult

Infant

Child

Double Depth

Cremation — In ground
Cremation — Niche

Standard Disinterment Only

Standard Disinterment and second grave opening in another
location

Cremation Disinterment Only

Cremation Disinterment and second cremation grave opening
in another location

Natural Burial Interments
Markers
Flat marker measuring at least 1,116.1 cm2 (173 sq. in)

Upright marker measuring 1.07 m (3’ 6’) in either height or
length including the base

Upright marker measuring more than 1.22 m (4’) in either
height or length including the base

Transfer Fee

Issue New Deed

26 40% care and maintenance included in the price.
27 15% care and maintenance included in the price of the niche.

Fee or Charge
$51.00 per hour
$82.00 per hour

$1,145.00
$650.00

$1,630.00
$1,735.00
$1,835.00
$1,145.00

$1,145.00
$400.00
$510.00

$490.00 in addition to above

$510.00
$350.00
$1,145.00
$2,155.00

$645.00
$1,145.00

$1,145.00

As per the Bereavement
Authority of Ontario

As per the Bereavement
Authority of Ontario

As per the Bereavement
Authority of Ontario
$115.00

$55.00
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