

The Corporation of The Town of The Blue Mountains

By-law No. 2025 – 77

Schedule G

Cemetery Services

All fees are subject to the applicable HST.

Item	Description	Fee or Charge
1.	Administrative & Maintenance Fee	\$51.00 per hour
2.	Genealogical Searches	\$82.00 per hour
3.	Lots	
a.	Standard ²⁶	\$1,145.00
b.	Cremation ²⁹	\$650.00
c.	Columbarium Row 1 and Row 6 ²⁷	\$1,630.00
d.	Columbarium Row 4 and Row 5 ³⁰	\$1,735.00
e.	Columbarium Row 2 and Row 3 ³⁰	\$1,835.00
	Natural Burial Lot	\$1,145.00
4.	Interment Charges	
	Adult	\$1,145.00
	Infant	\$400.00
	Child	\$510.00
	Double Depth	\$490.00 in addition to above
	Cremation – In ground	\$510.00
	Cremation – Niche	\$350.00
	Standard Disinterment Only	\$1,145.00
	Standard Disinterment and second grave opening in another location	\$2,155.00
	Cremation Disinterment Only	\$645.00
	Cremation Disinterment and second cremation grave opening in another location	\$1,145.00
	Natural Burial Interments	\$1,145.00
5.	Markers	
	Flat marker measuring at least 1,116.1 cm ² (173 sq. in)	As per the Bereavement Authority of Ontario
	Upright marker measuring 1.07 m (3' 6') in either height or length including the base	As per the Bereavement Authority of Ontario
	Upright marker measuring more than 1.22 m (4') in either height or length including the base	As per the Bereavement Authority of Ontario
6.	Transfer Fee	\$115.00
7.	Issue New Deed	\$55.00

26 40% care and maintenance included in the price.

27 15% care and maintenance included in the price of the niche.